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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 98—continued
APPROVALS—continued
Rates of Duty Effective
Tariff Goods Part | List
Item No. II | No.
BP. | MFN. | Gen. | Ref. From To*

84.23 Excavating machines, self-propelled, other than tractor | Free 209% 25% | 10.2 | 98 1/1/72 15/3/72

mounted shovels; also parts therefor excluding buckets,

shovels or grabs
84.59.129 | Tyre changers, automatic Free 20% 25% 110.2| 98 1/1/73 31/3/75
84.63.049 | Gears: Free 209% 25% | 10.2

Variable speed 98 1/1/72 30/9/77
85.03.001 | Primary cells and primary battenes of klnds approved by Free 20% 25%

the Minister: DC 10%
Approved:
Eveready Mercury E12, E12N, E122E, E162N, E164N 98 1/1/73 30/6/76

87.02.111 | Omnibuses, unassembled in accordance with the determina- 1% 161% | 10.8 | 98 1/1/73 30/6/78

tions of the Minister, when declared by importer that the

completely assembled omnibuses are for supply to an

approved organisation for the operation of a public

passenger transport service
98.01.051 | Stampings in the rough, which require further work such as | Free 109, [ 10.8 | 98 1/1/73 30/6/74

polishing, plating, gilding to be done on them in New

Zealand, to fit them for use in making cuff links

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con-
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the
date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions Cancelled:

30.03.099
30.03.099

30.03.099

30.03.099
30.03.099
30.03.099
30.03.099
30.03.099
30.03.099
30.03.099
30.03.099

30.03.099
59.08.009

84.22
84.23

84.22.038

Decortisyl powder micromised
Penotrane:

pessaries with Stilboestrol

pessaries

vaginal cream
Penotrane:

jelly 1 percent

jelly urethral

tincture .
Pro-Banthme .
Terramycin in capsules with Glucosamme
Terramycin intravenous powder and solution
Terramycin isoject intramuscular solution
Terramycin oral suspension ..
Terramycin pet capsules
Terramycin powder puffer pack
Terramycin (veterinary):

(Agricare) foot-rot spray

All-purpose ointment and powder

Injectable solution .

Inframammary ointment

Ophthalmic ointment ..

Poultry Formula with Anti-Germ

“Q” injectable solution

tablets A & D Scours
Terramycin (Veterinary) intra-uterine foammg tablets
Fabrics. . . toecaps
Bases, self-propelled. . .and 84 23:

Approved:

Fiat:
Crawler type AD14, BT14

Stands. . .tools

83

35
83
83

38

49

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of March 1973.

J. A, KEAN, Comptroller of Customs,



