THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 98-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	R	ates of Du	ty	Part	List No.	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.		From	To*
84.23	Excavating machines, self-propelled, other than tractor mounted shovels; also parts therefor excluding buckets, shovels or grabs	Free	20%	25%	10.2	98	1/1/72	15/3/72
84.59.129	Tyre changers, automatic	Free	20%	25%	10.2	98	1/1/73	31/3/75
84.63.049	Gears:	Free	20%	25%	10.2			
	Variable speed					98	1/1/72	30/9/77
85.03.001	Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by the Minister:	Free	20% DC 10%	25%				
	Approved:		$DC 10/_{0}$					
	Eveready Mercury E12, E12N, E122E, E162N, E164N					98	1/1/73	30/6/76
87.02.111	Omnibuses, unassembled in accordance with the determina-	61%		161%	10.8	98	1/1/73	30/6/78
	tions of the Minister, when declared by importer that the completely assembled omnibuses are for supply to an approved organisation for the operation of a public	-470		20470	1010		1/1/70	50,0,10
	passenger transport service						1	
98.01.051	Stampings in the rough, which require further work such as polishing, plating, gilding to be done on them in New Zealand, to fit them for use in making cuff links	Free	••	10%	10.8	98	1/1/73	30/6/74

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions C	ancelled:										
30.03.099	Decortisyl powder micromised	1.				••)	 83		
30.03.099	Penotrane:							•••	 		••
	pessaries with Stilboestrol		• •	••					 35		••
	pessaries			••					 83		
	vaginal cream								 83		
30.03.099	Penotrane:										
	jelly 1 percent			••					 		
	jelly urethral								 		••
	tincture								 		••
30.03.099									 ••		••
30.03.099	Terramycin in capsules with C	Hucosami	ne .						 		
30.03.099	Terramycin intravenous powd	er and so	lution .						 		
30.03.099	Terramycin isoject intramuscu	ilar soluti	on .						 ••		
30.03.099	Terramycin oral suspension .		•	••					 		••
30.03.099	Terramycin pet capsules .								 		
30.03.099	Terramycin powder puffer pac	sk.	•	••					 ••	••	
30.03.099	Terramycin (veterinary): .										
	(Agricare) foot-rot spray .										
	All-purpose ointment and p	owder .	• •								••
	Injectable solution .										
	Intramammary ointment .		• •								
	Ophthalmic ointment .		• •								
	Poultry Formula with Anti-	Germ .	•								
	"Q" injectable solution .		•						38		
	tablets A & D Scours .			••							
30.03.099	Terramycin (Veterinary) intra	u-uterine f	loaming	tablets					 ••		
59.08.009	Fabricstoecaps .		•						 6		
84.22	Bases, self-propelledand 84	4.23: .		••							
84.23∫	Approved:										
2	Fiat:										
	Crawler type AD14, B	Г14.]	
84.22.038	Standstools			• •					 49		
						1					

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of March 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.